Centers”), a leading emerging markets developer of shopping and entertainment centres, announced 
today that on October 16th, 2007, the Management Board of the Warsaw Stock Exchange adopted 
Resolution No. 800/2007 whereby it resolved to: 

• introduce 292,346,087 (two hundred and ninety-two million, three hundred and forty-six 
thousand and eighty-seven) shares of Plaza Centers, with a nominal value of €0.01 each (the 
“Shares”), to exchange trading on the main market by way of an ordinary procedure as of 19th 
October 2007, under reference code “NL0000686772; and 

• list the Shares in the continuous listing  system under the abbreviated name “PLAZACNTR” and